1. Monitoring of election expenditures incurred by the candidates shall be as

per above referred Order.
2. The maximum limit of total election expenses by a Contesting

Candidate in a Ward of Corporation of the City of Panaji has been fixed
at Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rs, Two Lakh Fifty thousand only).

/-t

(--\*Vr.,*
M)hirts D'Souza, fAS(Retd.)

Commissioner
State Election Commission, Goa

To,

The Director, Directorate of Printing & Stationary, Government Printing Press,

Panaf i Goa for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.